
LIONS GATE “C” LEAGUE 

Includes all “C” Teams for Hollyburn Country Club, North Shore Winter Club, 
North Vancouver, Squamish, Sunshine Coast, West Vancouver & Whistler 

Paula Palmer ppalmer@pcaha.ca Managing Director: 

PCAHA Vice-President: Larissa Lapierre llapierre@pcaha.ca 

Please request game numbers from the League Manager for your group below

League Manager – U7: Diana Martins-Garbutt dmartinsgarbutt@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U9: Ingrid Kusnierczyk ikusnierczyk@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U11: Natasha Breland nbreland@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U13: Hanneke Snijder hsnijder@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U15: Aspen Wing awing@pcaha.ca 

League Manager – U18: Anne Fryer afryer@pcaha.ca 
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